

## March 31, 2022

To.

The General Manager,

Department of Corporate Services,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,

1st Floor, New Trading Ring,

Rotunda Bldg, P.J. Tower,

Dalal Street.

Mumbai - 400001

BSE Stock Code: 500083

To,

The Manager,

Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400051

NSE Stock Code: CENTEXT EQ

Unit: CENTURY EXTRUSIONS LIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub:- Intimation of Death of, Shri. Raj Kumar Sharma (DIN-02813585)-Non-Executive -Independent Director of the Company.

Ref:-Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

As per the information received from the family members of Shri. Raj Kumar Sharma (DIN-02813585) one of the Non-Executive Independent Director of the Company, We regret to inform you of the sudden and sad demise of Shri. Raj Kumar Sharma (DIN-02813585), yesterday, i.e. on Wednesday, 30th March, 2022. Shri. Raj Kumar Sharma sudden and unexpected passing away will be an irreparable loss to the Company and all the directors and employees of the Company convey deep sympathy, sorrow and condolences to his family.

We requesting you to please take the afore-mentioned event in record and oblige.

For Century Extrusions Limited TR

Rohit Kumar

(Company Secretary &

Compliance officer)

**Century Extrusions Limited** 

Regd. & Head Office: 113, Park Street "N" Block, 2nd Floor Kolkata -700 016 (W.B.), India Ph. + 91 (033) 2229 1012/1291 Fax: +91 (033) 2249 5656

E.Mail: century@centuryextrusions.com Website: www.centuryextrusions.com



**OHSAS 18001** ISO 9001-2015

CIN: L27203WB1988PLC043705

Works:

WBIIDC Industrial Growth Centre Plot No. 7A, Sector 'B' NIMPURA

P.O. : Rakhajungle, Kharagpur - 721 301 Dist. : Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, India

Ph. : +91 (03222) 233 310/324 : +91 (03222) 233 304

E.mail: works@centuryextrusions.com